Comparator Accessories | Page 93
845-454-3111 | 800-549-4243 ACCESSORIES & CALIBRATION TOOLS
HEAVY DUTY LOCKING METAL
STAND
 ! 28.5" x 22.3" x 27"
 ! Laminate top
 ! 2 Heavy duty locking drawers 5" & 11" deep
 ! Up to 1000 lbs. capacity
Part # ACC-CAB27
IRIS DIAPHRAGM
 ! Part #ACC-16ID for 16" benchtops
 ! Part #ACC-24/32ID for 24" & 32" floor models
 ! Mounts over condenser
 ! Used to improve collimation and reduce glare
 ! Improved measurement accuracy for cylindrial
parts
Part # ACC-16ID Part# ACC-24/32ID Part# ACC-24/32GFPart # ACC-16GF Part# ACC-16PF
GREEN FILTER
 ! Part #ACC-16GF for 16" benchtops
 ! Part #ACC-24/32GF for 24" & 32" floor models
 ! Mounts over condenser
 ! Monochromatic filter increases contrast and reduces
optical aberrations while reducing operator eye fatigue
POLARIZING FILTER
 ! Part #ACC-16PF for 16" benchtops
 ! Part #ACC-24/32PF for 24" & 32" floor
models
 ! Mounts over condenser
 ! Used to reduce glare on ground parts
 ! Improves contrast on translucent plastic